Colleen Larkin Bell (5253)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947)
Questar Gas Company
333 S. State Street
P.O. Box 45433
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0433
(801) 324-5556
(801) 324-5935 (fax)
Colleen.bell@questar.com
Jenniffer.clark@questar.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL TO
INCLUDE A PROPERTY UNDER
THE WEXPRO II AGREEMENT

Docket No. 13-057-13

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED SETTLEMENT STIPULATION

Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or Company) respectfully submits the Corrected Settlement Stipulation, attached hereto as Attachment A. In the hearing on this matter on January 8, 2014, witness Barrie L. McKay identified a typographical error in Paragraph 13(a) of the Settlement Stipulation. During that same hearing, counsel for Questar Gas also indicated that information previously identified as Confidential Information in the Settlement Stipulation, was no longer considered to be Confidential Information. Accordingly, for the convenience of the Utah Public Service Commission and the parties to the Settlement Stipulation, the Company respectfully submits the attached Corrected Settlement Stipulation and requests that the Commission substitute the Corrected Settlement Stipulation for the previously-filed Settlement Stipulation for purposes of the record, and formulating its Order in this matter. The attached Corrected Settlement Stipulation reflects the correction of the typographical error in Paragraph

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED SETTLEMENT STIPULATION DOCKET NO. 13-057-13

13(a) and the removal of redactions. Questar Gas has communicated with representatives of the Office of Consumer Services and the Division of Public Utilities and both are in agreement with this submission and its contents.

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of January, 2014.

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 333 S. State Street PO Box 45433 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 (801) 324-5556

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Questar Gas Company's Submission of Corrected Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 13-057-13 was served upon the following persons by e-mail on January 15, 2014:

Patricia E. Schmid **Assistant Attorney General** 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 pschmid@utah.gov

Michele Beck Dan Gimble **Utah Office of Consumer Services** 160 East 300 South, Suite 200 PO Box 146782 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 Telephone (801) 530-6480 mbeck@utah.gov dgimble@utah.gov

Brent Coleman Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South, 5th Floor P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 brentcoleman@utah.gov

Chris Parker, Director Division of Public Utilities Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 chrisparker@utah.gov

Bela Vastag **Utility Analyst** Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 bvastag@utah.gov

3